
RESOLUTION NO. 53 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 330 FOR 2024 REGARDING THE FM LIVE 

CLOUD-BASED FUEL MONITORING SYSTEM 

 

 Introduced: 3/10/25 

By Public Works Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 330 for 2024, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Syntech Systems, Inc. regarding the FM Live Cloud-Based Fuel 

Monitoring System in an amount not to exceed $112,613 for a term commencing June 

1, 2024 and ending June 1, 2025, and 

 

 WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has 

requested an amendment to the agreement with Syntech Systems, Inc. in the amount 

of $20,574 to reflect a new total contract amount of $133,187 to comply with the 

County’s IT network security requirements, and 

   

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has also requested that the term of the 

contract be amended to reflect a new term commencing March 12, 2025 and ending 

March 12, 2026 now, therefore, be it  

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 330 for 

2024 is hereby amended in the amount of $20,574 to reflect a new total contract 

amount of $133,187 for a term commencing March 12, 2025 and ending March 12, 

2026, and, be it further  

 

 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

amendment as to form and content, and, be it further  

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 


